EOLAS

N T S
Declaration of Conformity

Plastic Materials for Food Contact

Eolas Prints S.L. with registered office at:
Parque Empresarial Besaya D-14

Reocin 39538

Cantabria

Spain

Tel:+34 942 73 59 55

With respect to the Product(s):

PLA Filament,
PLA High Speed,
PLA Silk,

PLA Antibacterial,
PLA INGEO 850,
PLA Transition

CAS number: 90-51-892

Declares that:

ONE
This product has been manufactured in accordance with the provisions of:

1. REGULATION (EU) No 1935/2004 OF THE PARLIAMENT AND OF THE
COUNCIL (27 October 2004) on materials and articles intended to have
contact with food, and Directives 80/590 / EEC and 89/109 / EEC.

2. REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 (January 14, 2011) on plastic materials and
objects intended to have contact with food.

TWO
All monomers, other starting substances and additives used in manufacturing are
listed in Annex | of the EU Regulation 10/2011.

THREE
Compliance with the global migration limit of the final product must be verified by
the manufacturer in the element/object destined to have with food products.

Eolas Prints Phone +34-942735955
Parque Empresarial Besaya D-14 Email: support@eolasprints.com
Reocin 39538 Web: www.eolasprints.com
Cantabria

Spain




FOUR
Regulation (EU) 10/2011 considers lactic acid (CAS registry number: 50-21-5), as a
dual-use substance since its use as a food additive is proven.

FIVE

The Product meets the heavy metal content requirements established in
European Directive 94/62 / EC (December 20, 1994) regarding packaging and
packaging waste. The product is only suitable for use in materials and articles in
contact with aqueous foods. When its use is as mentioned above the product
complies with the requirements of Article 3 of Regulation (EU) No 1935/2004.

SIX

The Product has been manufactured in accordance with the provisions
established by Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (December 22, 2006)
on good manufacturing practices for materials and objects intended to come in to
contact with food.

SEVEN
The scope of this declaration is limited to the composition and manufacture of the
product mentioned above and not to any article or manufactured from it.

EIGHT
This statement has been prepared in accordance with both the original version of
the legal provisions and the successive amendments and corrections thereof
published and in force on the date of signature of this document:
1. Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic
materials and articles intended to come into
2. contact with food (OJ L 12, 15/01/2011, pp. 1-89)
3. Correction of errors in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of January 14, 2011 (OJ L
278 of 25/10/2011, pp. 13-13)
4. Implementing Regulation (EU) No. 321/2011, of April 1, 2011 (OJ L 87,
02/04/2011, p.1-2)
5. Regulation (EU) No. 1282/2011, of November 28, 2011 (OJ L 328 of
10/12/2011, p.22-29)
6. Regulation (EU) No. 1183/2012, of November 30, 2012 (OJ L 338 of
12/12/2012, pp. 11-15)
7. Regulation (EU) No. 202/2014 of 3 March 2014 (OJ L 62 of 04/03/2014, pp.

13-15)

8. Regulation (EU) No. 865/2014 of August 8, 2014 (OJ L 238 of 09/08/2014,
page 1-2)

9. Regulation (EU) No. 2015/174 of February 5, 2015 (OJ L 30 of 06/02/2015,
pages 2-9)

Eolas Prints Phone +34-942735955
Parque Empresarial Besaya D-14 Email: support@eolasprints.com
Reocin 39538 Web: www.eolasprints.com

Cantabria
Spain




10. Regulation (EU) No. 2016/1416, of August 24, 2016 (OJ L 230 of 08/25/2016,

11. ngﬁﬁin (EU) No. 2017/752, of April 28, 2017 (OJ L 113 of 04/29/2017, pp.

12. 1R8e_gzt:jiation (EU) No. 2018/79 of 18 January 2018 (OJ L 4 of 19/01/2018, p.31-

13. ?Iiéggglati)on (EU) No. 2018/213 of February 12, 2018 (OJ L 41 of 02/14/2018,
pp. 6-12

Digitally signed
Y8237371G by Y8237371G

TANUJ TANUJ KUMAR
KUMAR GOSWAMI (R:

GOSWAMI (R: B39813605)
Date: 2024.12.23
B39813605) 13:52:52 +01'00'

Reocin on December 23, 2024
Tanuj Goswami

Eolas Prints S.L.

Chief Technology Officer

Important notice:

The properties stated above, cannot guarantee specific properties for specific applications. The user himself has the
responsibility to check the properties of our products, for his application with specific tests and test methods. The user is
responsible for usage, storage, and handling of our products, following the general safety and environmental prescriptions
for such products. Appropriate processing conditions for the articles must be applied. The information is provided in good
faith and based upon the information and statements we received from our relevant up-stream suppliers. They correspond
to the state-of-the-art and refer to the state of the laws at the date of issue. This declaration expires 12 months after the
date of issue or in case of regulatory changes. No legal rights can be derived from it and Eolas prints disclaims any liability
for any errors or omissions.

Eolas Prints Phone +34-942735955
Parque Empresarial Besaya D-14 Email: support@eolasprints.com
Reocin 39538 Web: www.eolasprints.com

Cantabria
Spain




		2024-12-23T13:52:52+0100
	Y8237371G TANUJ KUMAR GOSWAMI (R: B39813605)




